
Committee members 
Bob Anderson – Chair  
Greta Gilman 
Gerry Sperling  
Nick Sumner 

Spokane Park Board Finance Committee 
3 p.m. Tuesday, August 9, 2022 
In-person: Tribal conference room 

1st floor City Hall, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd. 
Spokane, WA 99201 

WebEx virtual meeting:  
Call-in: 408-418-9388; Access code: 2496 259 1841 
Mark Buening – Parks Finance/Budget Director

The Finance Committee meeting will be held in-person in the Tribal conference room, 1st floor lobby City 
Hall, 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd. and virtually via WebEx at 3 p.m. Tuesday, August 9, 2022. Committee 
members, staff, presenters and the public still have the option to participate virtually via WebEx during all 
meetings. 

The public may listen to the meeting by calling 408-418-9388 and entering access code 2496 259 1841, 
when prompted.  

Written public comment may be submitted via email or mail. Comments must be received no later than 11 
a.m. August 9 by email to: spokaneparks@spokanecity.org or mail to: Spokane Park Board, 5th floor City 
Hall, 808 West Spokane Falls Blvd., Spokane, Washington 99201. Submitted public comments will be 
presented to committee members prior to the meeting. 

Agenda 

Action items 
1. SBO for Golf Fund to provide an additional $120,000 for capital expenditures and inflationary 

increases in operating accounts – Mark Buening

Discussion items 
1. Presentation of Initial 2023 Budget – Mark Buening

Standing report items 

1. August Financials – Mark Buening

Agenda Subject to Change 

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) INFORMATION:  The City of Spokane is committed to providing equal 
access to its facilities, programs and services for persons with disabilities.  Individuals requesting reasonable 
accommodations or further information may call, write, or email Human Resources at 509.625.6237, 808 W. Spokane 
Falls Blvd, Spokane, WA, 99201; or mpiccolo@spokanecity.org. Persons who are deaf or hard of hearing may contact 
Human Resources through the Washington Relay Service at 7-1-1. Please contact us forty-eight (48) hours before the 
meeting date.    

mailto:spokaneparks@spokanecity.org


Spokane Park Board 
Briefing Paper 

Committee 

Committee meeting date 
Requester  Phone number: 
Type of agenda item  Consent Discussion Information  Action 

Type of  New  Renewal/extension  Amendment/change order Other 

City Clerks file (OPR or policy #) 

Item title: (Use exact language noted on 
the agenda) 

Begin/end dates Begins:  Ends:  Open ended 

Background/history: 

Motion wording: 

Approvals/signatures outside Parks: Yes No 
If so, who/what department, agency or company: 
Name: Email address: Phone: 

Distribution: 
Parks Accounting 
Parks Pamela Clarke 
Requester: 
Grant Management Department/Name: 

Fiscal impact: Expenditure Revenue 
Amount: Budget code: 

Vendor: Existing vendor New vendor 
Supporting documents: 

Quotes/solicitation (RFP, RFQ, RFB) 
- City of Spokane 

Business lic  expiration date:

W-9 (for new contractors/consultants/vendors
ACH Forms (for new contractors/consultants/vendors
Insurance Certificate (min. $1 million in General Liability)

Updated: 10/ /2019 :23 M 

Return to Agenda



ORDINANCE NO __________ 

An ordinance amending Ordinance No. C-36161, passed by the City Council December 13, 2021, 
and entitled, “An ordinance adopting the Annual Budget of the City of Spokane for 2022, making 
appropriations to the various funds of the City of Spokane government for the fiscal year ending December 
31, 2022, and providing it shall take effect immediately upon passage,” and declaring an emergency. 

WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of the 2022 budget Ordinance No. C-36161, as above 
entitled, and which passed the City Council December 13, 2021, it is necessary to make changes in the 
appropriations of the Golf Fund which changes could not have been anticipated or known at the time of 
making such budget ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, this ordinance has been on file in the City Clerk’s Office for five days; - Now, Therefore, 

The City of Spokane does ordain: 

Section 1.  That in the budget of the Golf Fund, and the budget annexed thereto with reference to 
the Golf Fund, the following changes be made: 

1) Increase appropriation by $120,000.
2) Of the increased appropriation, $ 80,000 is provided solely for fuel and operating supplies.
3) Of the increased appropriation, $ 40,000 is provided solely for capital.

(A) This is an increase to the overall appropriation level in the Golf Fund. 

Section 2.   It is, therefore, by the City Council declared that an urgency and emergency exists for 
making the changes set forth herein, such urgency and emergency arising from inflationary cost increases 
in supplies, fuel, and capital expenditures, and because of such need, an urgency and emergency exists 
for the passage of this ordinance, and also, because the same makes an appropriation, it shall take effect 
and be in force immediately upon its passage. 

Passed the City Council ___________________________________________________ 

 ____________________________________________________ 
    Council President 

Attest:__________________________________________ 
      City Clerk 

Approved as to form:_____________________________________________ 
 Assistant City Attorney 

________________________________________________ ______________________________ 
 Mayor   Date 

__________________________________ 
 Effective Date 



Return to Agenda

















Return to Agenda


























	8-9-22 Draft Agenda
	2023 Initial Budget_FC_08-09-2022
	07_2022_FC_Final



